· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Docket No	D.:					
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07 - 12 -		2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)				Patent and Trademark Of					
Tab settings + + +			▼	V V					
To the Director of the United States Pa	10278780			inal documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YAMADA MACHINERY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. て、ていて		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u> Address: <u>1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO, 3-CHOME</u>							
					Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		CHUO-KU	
					3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Generation Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: KOBE-SHI 650-8680 State/Prov.:							
Other		Country: JAPAN ZIP: 650-8680							
Execution Date: JUNE 24, 2004	Addition of a c	mo(n) 8	🗆 Yes 🗆 No						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			me(s) & address(es)	Yes No					
Application number(s) or patent numbers(
If this document is being filed together wit		ne executio	n date of the appli	cation is:					
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)							
		6,192,995							
			6,250,40	1					
				-					
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes	X No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6 Total nun	ober of application	is and patents involved:					
Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00							
Registration No. 32,329		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 							
Address: SHAW PITTMAN LLP									
1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD		Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:						
City: MCLEAN State/F	Prov.: VA	50-1390							
Country: USA ZIP: 2			plicate copy of this pa	ige if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E						
9. Katement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing informatio	on is true ar	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy					
MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK	Rownene	V. hin	(41.009)	JULY 7, 2004					
Name of Person Signing		Signature		2 Date					
Total nuith 07/09/2004 ECOOPER 00000043 501390 6192995	ber of pages including cove occurrents to be recorded with req Mail Stop Assignment Re	uired cover sheet	information to:						
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA 40.00 GP	Mail Stop Assignment Re Director of the United States Pat PO Box 1450 Alexandri	tent and Tradem	es ark Office 50						
)								
			PA	TENT					

REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS YAMADA MACHINERY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a Japanese Corporation, doing business at 5-1, Ashihara-dori, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States Patents:

1) U.S. Patent No. 6,192,995 issued February 27, 2001

2) U.S. Patent No. 6,250,401 issued June 26, 2001

WHEREAS KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese Corporation, doing business at 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho, 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi 650-8680, Japan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made therefor, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Patent prior to the date hereof.

Yamada Machinery Industrial Co., Ltd.

June 24, 2004 By:

Name Sakuji Yamada, President

Title:

RECORDED: 07/07/2004

Date: